
2023 AusCycling Elite, U19 and Para Track National Championships

Date: 15th- 19th March 2023 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Karen O’Callaghan Organiser:  AusCycling
Thursday, March 16 2023 6:21:24pm
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Event 51a: Para Pursuit  AWIIW Gold Final
12 Laps 3000m Bronze Final, Gold Final - Result

1. 154 Georgia POWNING (VIC) 4:31.293
Half Lap

Lap 1 27.547 27.547 (2)
Lap 2 20.919 48.466 (2)
Lap 3 21.327 1:09.793 (2)
Lap 4 21.911 1:31.704 (2)
Lap 5 22.480 1:54.185 (2)
Lap 6 22.679 2:16.864 (2)
Lap 7 22.531 2:39.396 (1)
Lap 8 22.549 3:01.945 (1)
Lap 9 22.616 3:24.561 (1)

Lap 10 22.493 3:47.055 (1)
Lap 11 22.357 4:09.413 (1)
Lap 12 21.880 4:31.293 (1)

2. 155 Molly THATCHER (VIC) 4:42.389 +11.096
Half Lap

Lap 1 25.440 25.440 (1)
Lap 2 18.841 44.281 (1)
Lap 3 20.706 1:04.987 (1)
Lap 4 22.701 1:27.689 (1)
Lap 5 23.757 1:51.446 (1)
Lap 6 24.127 2:15.573 (1)
Lap 7 24.148 2:39.721 (2)
Lap 8 24.583 3:04.304 (2)
Lap 9 24.812 3:29.117 (2)

Lap 10 24.513 3:53.631 (2)
Lap 11 24.371 4:18.002 (2)
Lap 12 24.387 4:42.389 (2)


